PRM PTO-1594 ov € 93)	12-29-1998	Patent and Trademark Olice,
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		NLY , ,
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥  To the Honorable Commissione		the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	100931211	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> </ol>	`	Name: Lakeland Peat Moss, Ltd
Black Gold, Inc.		Internal Address: Attn: Dan Turner
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa		Street Address: Box 9, Site 9, RR 8
General Partnership Limited  in Corporation-State	i matoromp	City: Edmonton State: AlbertZIP: T5L 4H CANADA
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	O Yes M No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ I imited Partnership
	1 Merger	Other Corporation - Canada
a cocarty reproductive	Change of Name	If assignee is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Other		(Occionations must be a sensuale document from assignment)
Execution Date: May 8, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes 14 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	<del></del>
	1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A Trademark Application No.(s)		OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC
75/301297		r in the second of the second
(75/301297)	•	
	Additional numbers att	tached? D Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be malle	orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and contractions involved:
	İ	7
Name: Ben C. Fetherston		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Clark, Lindauer,		Enclosed
McClinton, Fetherston,	Edmonds &	
Lippold		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u> </u>		
Street Address: P 0 Box 2206		8. Deposit account number:
Ohn Colombia Chatai	D <b>ZIP:</b> 97308	The second secon
City: Salem State: 02/24/1998 DNGUYEH 00000145 75301297		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:481 40.00 0P	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	lief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	Vin	MAN A
Ben C. Fetherston, Jr	. <u> </u>	Date
Alama of Comes Classics		Signature
To	tel number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Malidace	mente to he recorded wi	threquired coversheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION

LAKELAND PEAT MOSS, LTD. hereby appoints BEN C. FETHERSTON, JR., Attorney at Law, OSB #81222, Clark, Lindauer, McClinton, Fetherston, Edmonds & Lippold. 880 Liberty St. NE, P.O. Box 2206, Salem, Oregon 97308-2206 as its attorney to prosecute applications to register trademarks with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

LAKELAND PEAT MOSS, LTD.

y: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0644

Application #: 75/301297

## Assignment

Date: May 8, 1998

Black Gold, Inc., an Oregon corporation

Lakeland Peat Moss, Ltd., an Alberta corporation

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Black Gold, Inc. hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Lakeland Peat Moss, Ltd. all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark and brand name "Grower's Gold" and all good will associated with that mark and tangible personal property including all customer lists, labels, bags, brochures, and other supplies used or useful in connection with the "Grower's Gold" product line of business. Without in any way limiting the generality of the foregoing, Black Gold, Inc. hereby assigns to Lakeland Peat Moss, Ltd. all of its right, title and interest under that trademark application filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office, serial number 75/301297.

The parties agree that they will take such further actions and cooperate in the execution of all such further documents and instruments as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this agreement and the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.

Black Gold, Inc.

Lakeland Peat Moss, Ltd

TRADEMARK REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0645

**RECORDED: 12/21/1998**